Property Rights Appraised: Fee Simple for Improvements only – Insurable /  
Replacement (construction cost) value 

Location/Address(s):               18011 – 18081 Biscayne Boulevard, Aventura, FL 33160 

County: Miami-Dade 

Property Owner(s):   

Named Insured: 

Six Hundred Twenty Six (626) condominium units 

Plaza Del Prado Condominium Association, Inc. 

Zoning: RMF-4 (Multi-Family High Density Residential) 

Year Built:  1971 

Site Information: An irregular shaped parcel totaling approximately 
498,500 square feet and/or 11.44 acres.